/	SU	122	6.6		7	101	12	24	7			5	U 8.	ک	
् ाः	BTS Number	77	00		ARR	EST / NO	TICE TO	APPE	AR	6. Arrest		Request for Ca	^{pias} 1	п	JVENILE
-	gency ORI Numb		Agency No						I		5.1 2021-008		<u> </u>		
	herge Type:	0500200 ☐ 1. Felony		Raton Pol		5. Ordinance			3	2	If Weapon Scize	d	(FD		Multiple Clearance Indicator
	Shock as memy a apply, position of Arrest	2. Traffic F (Including Name of B	usiness)	4. Traffic Misdemes		6. Other			nee (Business N		s)				I majestor I
	201 W G.	LADES RD,		Booking Date		Booking Time	: Jail I)etc			OCA RAT	Location of	TWAY 1	OWING	
	teme (Last, First,		00:33	07/24/202	21	01:1			4/2021	Alias (Nec	01:10 e, DOB, Soc. Sec. (IWALA	O// LIV	
1	lace	LAWRENC American Indian	Sex	Date of Birth		Height	Alias		Eye Color BRON	- 1	Hair Color BAL		Complexion	GHT	Build Large
l B	3 - Black O -	- Oriental/Asian	Features (Location, Type, D	12/31/1 escription)	1902	5'08	20		Marital Status				Indication of Alcohol Influ	ence Yes	
FI	ocal Address (St	reet, Apt. Number)		(City)	T FT 224	(State)	(Zip)		<u> </u>	Phone		1436	Residence Ty 1. City 2. County	X .	2
N I	Permanent Addres	(Street, Apt. Numbe	(ES DR, DELR	(City)		(State)	(Zip)		Phon			Address Sour)L
֓֟֟֝֟֝֓֡֓֓֓֓֡֡֟	6115 F1 Business Address		ES DR, DELR	(City)	H, FL 334	(State)	(Zip)		Phon		1450	Occupation	Retir	
+	D/L Number, Stat					INS Number			Mace of Bir		, NY, Unit	ed U			
c l		0537624710 me (Last, First, Middl					Race	Sex	Date of			. D.	. Arrested .		5. Juvenile
-	Co-Defendant Na	rne (Last, First, Midd	le)		<u></u>		Race	Sex	Date of	Birth		0.		3. Felony	5. Juvenile
Ē	Parent	Other:	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		Name (Last,	first, Middle)	L	 .						esidence Phon	
	Legal Custod Address (Street, /			(C)	6 17 C)	r -	(State)		(Zip)				В	usiness Phone	
E N I	Notified by: (Na	me)			\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{\tag{	,	D	ate	A	Time	1. Hand	DISPOSITION led/Processed rement and Re	within .	2. TOT JAC 3. Incarcerated	
Ē	Reiessed To: (N	ame)			Relationship		D	ate		Time) Pas	raneor and re-	(Capol		
 	The above	address was p	provided by	defendant an	d/or 🗆 d	efendant's p	parents.		Sch	ool Attended				(irade
	(Phone 35	and/or parent 5-2526) infor	was told to keep t ned of any chang	e of address.	OUR CIERKS	Onice		Property Crin		cription of I				1	Value of Property \$3,000
C O	Yes, by: Drug Activity			No: Disperses/ M Distribute	L Manufacture/ Product/	Z. Other		Drug Type N. N/A	В. В	erbiturate locaine	H. Hallucinog M. Marijuana		Paraphoraalia/ Equipment	U. Unkno Z. Other	T#13
D E	N. N/A P. Possess Churge Descripe	B. Buy T. Traffic	E. Use		Cultivate	<u> </u>		A. Ampheta	mine E.H	eroin	O. Opium/De Statute Violation		Synthetic	Violation of	FORD#
HA		ROPERTY	DAMAGE mount / Unit	Officese #		Counts Do	mestic Violence	E Warre	nst / Capiss Num	nber	316.193	(3C1)		Bond	
G E	Charge Descript	Ñ		2021	-008580	1	OY A		<u> </u>		Statute Violation	Number .		Violation of	FORD#
CHARGE	Drug Activity		mount / Unit	Offense#	-)	Counts Do	omestic Violence	æ Warn	ent / Capias Nur	nber	<u> </u>			Bond	
_	Charge Descrip						O Y O Y				Statute Violation	Number		Violation o	CORD#
CHARG	Drug Activity		mount / Unit	Officase #			omestic Violen		ant / Capias Nu	mber	<u> </u>			Bood	
G E		ent Physical Condition	<i>*</i>				_ Y _ D 1		mowledge of th	e following:	Mental	Escape I	tisk 🗆 Medic	ation D	eformities 🔲 Injuries
I N T	FAIR Check which as			ed to Parent/Guardia	ın 🕱 T.	O.T. County Jail		Y - Received	Ву		mand By			med To	
A K E	•	Poste		County Mental Heal	ith		J. CA.	-	78 Time Transp		OCCIA 84	•1	110	T CJ	
L	COCCL	A 841	O. 1 - Mandatory	appearance i	n court		Location (C	Court, Room)	200 17	40000	in Ava Del	em Rec	ch FI 2	3444	
1 10 2	I □ INST	RUCTION N	O. 2 - You need r but must co	ot appear in	Court	n Page ?	South Court Date	and Time			ic Ave Deli	ay Deal	un, ILJ	7777	
I C E		O APPEAR AT TH		ATT COLLETED	TO AMERICA	THE OFFERIOR	CHARGED	OR TO P	V23/2021 AY THE FIN	ESUBSC	RIBED, I UND	ERSTAND	THAT SHOU	LD	No Photo
0 A	I WILLFUL	LY FAIL TO APP RREST SHALL BI	EAR BEFORE THE Q	OURT AS REQU	TRED BY THIS	NOTICE TO	appear, ti	'AM I TAL	Y BE HELD I	IN COMT	empt of cou	KI AND A	WAKKANI		Available
P E A R	1	- SQ	Signature of Defendant	(or houselle and	Parent/Custodia	n)	<u> </u>				Date Signed	<u> </u>	\$0.5	- 1	
R	HOLD for Oth		ostureme or neutral	· (or revenue and	Signature of Arr		a			Nach	Verification (Prin	ted by Arreste	0 \$ 10	2	
AE M	1 4	Энофизии	Remisted Arrest	<u> </u>		ng Officer (Print)			LD.# 818	(2	RINT)		<u> </u>	A. 12	PAGE
1;		ALA IN	10 Otto	Pouch #	CASAS,	Note:		LD.# 841	Agency		ness here if subject		$\mathbf{y} = \mathbf{x}$	<u>ှာ</u>	T of
1	$\perp U \perp$	MY IVE	170100	<u> </u>	COCCIA	<u> </u>		041		1 ""			<u> </u>	7-	

5.33 5.33

	OBTS Nurriper	P	ROBABLE CAU	SE AFFIDAVIT				for Warre for Capie		JUVE	NILE
Ĝ	Agency ORI Number Agency Nam				Report Nu						-
			ICE DEPART	MENT 3	2	2021-0		80			
N	Check as many	Misdemeanor Traffic Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance 6. Other								
٥	Pterne (Last, First, Middle)		Alles				Race	Sex	Date of Birth		
Ē	RUBIN, LAWRENCE STEVEN			Channe Decementary			W	M	12/3	1/1962	
H	Charge Description 316.193(3C1) DUI- PROPERTY DAM	IAGE		Charge Description							
Ŕ	Charge Description	IAGE		Charge Description		,,	·			-	
S											
V	Victim's Name (Last, First, Middle)						Race	Sex	Date of Birti	th	
ı	State Of Florida Local Address (Street, Apt. Number) (0	Otty)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone		L		dress Source		
7											
Z	Butiness Address (Neme, Street) (0	City)	(State)	(Zip)	Phone			O	cupetion	,	
				door hallow that the above a		fandant com	mittad t	ha folia	vina vialetia	on of law	
	The undersigned certifies and swears that he/she he The Person taken into custody	ias just and resonable g	grounds to believe, and	does believe that the above h	amed Dé	rendant con	aratusu o	ile iolov	AII G VIOIBIO	, or 16 w.	,
	committed the below acts in my presen	ice.	☐ was	observed by	that h	o /obo cow	the an	roeted I	noreon con	mmitt the b	_who told
	confessed toadmitting to the below facts.		₩ was f	ound to have committed t	_						
	On the 24 day of July	2021	L at 00:33							-	
											
		On 7/23/2021, at approximately 2341 hours, BRPD communications received a report of a									
	motor vehicle crash in t	the area of	W Glades I	ka and NW 2nd	Ave.	•					-
P	I arrived on econe at 10	11 hours	Moon arriva	al. I observe	iaw	vhite 1	Mazo	da 3	sedar	n (FL	tag
R	I arrived on scene at 1911 hours. Upon arrival, I observed a white Mazda 3 sedan (FL tag - DJBI81) with heavy damage on the NW corner of the intersection and and a gold Honda										
О В	A second with the second with										
AB	subject digging through the Mazda from the front driver side and a young W/M subject										
Ĺ	standing on the NW corner.										
E				dontified	20.	Tohn D	000	av h	er ET. 1	DT.	
c	I first spoke with the y According to Posgay, he	younger suc was drivin	oject who wa	Honda Accord	east	bound	lon	WG	lades	Rd ar	nd
A	والمناه فالمساوية فالمساورة	at the inte	rsection w	ith NW 2nd Ave	e. Po	osgay	said	d he	was	in the	€
s	left-most lane to make a	a left turn	to travel	northbound or	n NW	2nd A	ve.	Pos	gay c	laimed	i
E	that, when the light tur	rned green,	he waited	a few second	s bei	fore m	aki	ng t	he le	ft tu	m.
s	Posgay said that while I	he was in t	he interse	ction, he saw	that	t the	whi	te M	lazda	was	-h-a
TA	approaching from the ear	st (traveli	ing westbou	nd on W Glade	s KO) d be	and annli	od i	appe hie	ared brake	cuat to	mi G
T		scop for th	re reu rign reful. Acco	rding to Posg	av. 1	the he	avv	set	W/M s	ubject	t.
M		ugh the Maz	da was the	driver of the	e Ma	zda at	th.	e ti	me of	the	
E	crash Posgay provided	a sworn sta	atement whi	ch was captur	ed or	n my B	SWID .	and	class	sified	as
T	evidence.										
	Next, I spoke with the	heavyset su	ubject whic	h was identif	ied a	as Law	ren	ce I	Rubin	by FL	DL.
	Upon making contact wit	h Rubin, I	immediatel	y observed th	at h	is eye	es w	ere	red a	and	
	glassy, his speech was	slurred, an	nd he had a	strong odor	of a	n unkn	lown	alo	conoli	lC ad abo	n+
	beverage emanating from what occurred. When I a	nis breath	n. Kubin al what harro	so appeared d	d he	mas q	. an Iriv	ino	on Gl	Lades 1	Rd
	and there was an accide	nt. He foll	lowed up bv	saying he ha	d no	idea	wha	t ha	appene	ed. I	
L					$\overline{}$						
A C M T P T S T S T S	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BET CREDINE	/			1	2918)			_	
1	HARDING, BRANDO	N BLAZE		SIGNATURE	ARRES	TING / INVE	STIGAT	ING OF	FICER		
	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK OF COURT / C	OFFICER (F.S.S. 117.1	0)			VIER					
	07/24/2021		<u>. </u>	NAME		ICER (PLEA		INT)			PAGE
],	DATE				07/2	24/2021 DATE				_	1 ∘ 3
Ľ	V E					DAIE			 		ــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــــ

· Ta	08TS Nutriber		PROBABLE CAUSI	E AFFIDAVIT		quest for Warra		w F
			SUPPLEME			equest for Capia	# 1	
2 7	Igency ORI Number	Agency Name	POLICE DEPARTM		Report Number 2 2021-00	8580		
٠٠	FL 0500200 Designe Type: ☐ 1, Felony	3. Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance		Special Notes:			
- 10	Check as many 2. Traffic Felony	4: Traffic Misdeme	enor 6. Other				Date of Birth	
D '	terne (Last, First, Middle)	reves.	Alias			tece Sex	12/31/1962	
╀	RUBIN, LAWRENCE ST			DDED and he				
	offered Rubin the o	ption of bei	ng assessed by	ber and he	decilied.			
	Rubin stated that slightly during the beverage emanating. The second exercise demonstrated how in Rubin had difficult the exercise before line on three occasion. The third exercise demonstrated how in the contract of the	over and that estigation. Restigation. Restigation. Restigation and he was on he at losses and the confessed to ations, Rubin roumstances, es within the confessed to ations, Rubin roumstances, es within the confessed to ations I asked d, did not have the shoes he bump his head tiq but had restigated and the confessed to a confessed to	I would be ask ubin stated he stated he under is way home to d that Rubin haubin how much a drinking one "I suspected that state while implementation of my subtriety Exercises Rubin a series are any physical are was wearing. I Rubin information taken any one was not diabeted to diabete corrected by given and also smitted and Turn. I completed. Rubin to the starting ructed to do so ded his arms for the stand. I a should be completed. I a should be completed.	ing him additunderstood. Stood. Delray Beach ad a wristban alcohol he contact and Coke of having contact, at the tipaired by alcohol as. Rubin agroup of questions and defects or Rubin state and me that he them today. Said he had not be a seed me that he are the them today. Said he had not be a seed me that he are the them today. Said he had not be a seed me that he are the them today. Said he had not be a seed me that he are the seed me that th	from Funk d on his r nsumed thi ". sumed alco me of the ohol and/o asked if he ed to par d. According injuries, ed that, all is prescr. He also do not seen a cic and did ntacts. I the instruct he understated the instruct the instruction of the instruct the instruction of the instruct	y Bisc ight was even hol, a crash, reonte was ticipal did not though ibed Alenied doctor interest in the property of the prope	Rubin of hi ruit which i rist which ing and and the over Rubin was crolled or willing to ate. Rubin, he wa be limp, and a he was in abilify, consuming a condentist have anythir roceeded with ructions and ved his head looholic s and Initially, pted to beg stepped off and tood. Rubin	s a all
١	swayed and was una		his foot off th	e ground for	more a re	w seco	nos at a ti	ше .
	during the exercis							
<u> </u>	SWORN AND SUBSCRIBED BEFOR	F#5//			7,000			
D M				SIGNATI IDE	ARRESTING / INVES	TIGATING O	FFICER	
ADE-Z-SFRAT	HARDING, B	RANDON BLAZE	3 117 10)					
S	NOTARY PUBLIC / CLERK O		o. 117.1V)	CAS.	AS, JAVIER OF OFFICER (PLEAS	(818) SE PRINT)		
A	07/2	4/2021 DATE		10-MC	07/24/2021			PAGE
Įį.	,l	VALE			0//24/2021	<u>'</u>		2 0 € 3

T-	DBTS Number		PROBABLE CAUSE AFFIDA		I. Arrest 3. Request 1		NILE
<u>, </u>			SUPPLEMENT	Agency Report N	2, N.T.A. 4. Request	TOT CRIPING	
M	Agency ORI Number FL 0500200	ROCA RATON P	OLICE DEPARTMENT	1 -	2021-0085	80	
<u>;</u>	Charge Type: 1. Felony	3. Misdemeanor	5. Ordinance		Special Notes:		
1	Check as many as soply. 2. Traffic Felony	4. Traffic Misdemean	or 6. Other		Race	Sex Date of Birth	
Ē	Nerrie (Last, First, Middle) RIIRTN I AWRENCE ST	TEVEN			W	M 12/31/1962	
PROBABLE CAUSE STATEMENT	his right by asking administered the in L-R-L-R-R-L. L - Touched bottom R - Touched bottom L - No apparent is: R - Used the side of R - Used the side of L - No apparent is: The final exercise comfortable estimate the passage of 30 the exercise was comfortable estimated the time of the cralcohol and/or cheper F.S.S 316.193(An inventory of Rucontainer in the companier in the c	was the Fing him to show instructions and his nose. of his nose. of his finger of his finger of his finger sues. was the modificating the passaseconds using onducted. Rubin ity of the circular contract of the circular contract of the circular console of substance contract of the circular console of substance contract of the circular cigarettes, he he did not have a cigaretted to Palm Betor O'Neal (#6 the sample for less of .047 and termining the a urine sample a contract of the contract o	er to Nose. I confirm me his left hand and do Rubin stated he und to touch his nose. To touch his nose. The touch his nose. The touch his nose. The interest of the passes	test. I at he state struction age of 30 probable within to be within to be a card on to BRPD en a card on the formed of s. See DU ine sample	Rubin knew right han The patter the patter of the state o	n if he felt I demonstrated in 27 seconds. believe that, a while impaired er arrest for I prescription-ty garettes filled the container, ana. When I as staining marijue ciption for the subin vehicle ng Facility when Rubin was ask content. Rubin a urine sample stances. Rubin titutional warm ce report for	i i d by OUI YPe d I ked ana. was
					TOTAL COLOR	ATING OFFICER	
	HARDING, E	BRANDON BLAZE		GNATURE OF ARRI	ESTING / INVESTIGA	ALING OFFICER	
1	NOTARY PUBLIC / GLERK C	OF COURT / OFFICER (F.S.S.	. 117.10)			18)	_
	07/2	24/2021			OFFICER (PLEASE PI	rsiri i)	PAGE
-	T	DATE		07	7/24/2021 DATE		3 0 € 3
- 1	<u> </u>				DAIL		



PALM BEACH COUNTY SHERIFF'S OFFICE DUI TESTING FACILITY INFORMATION SHEET

PBSO CASE # 21-088846	-	PBSO	ZONE	7-12	
AGENCY CASE # 32-2021-008580	·	CRASH	CASE # 2409	9575	
TIME OF STOP/CRASH 2341	DATE	07/24/202	21 DAY		
	AWRENCE S RST MI	RACE	W	x M	
HGT 5'8" WGT 265	101	DOB	12/31/1962		
LOCATION 201 W GLADES RD. BO	CA RATON, F	L, 33432			
ARRESTING OFFICER'S NAME & ID.	J. CASAS	8.	AGENCY	BRPD	
DIVISION: SPSV-DUI		NOTI	FIED BY COMMO	YES	
			VAL AT FACILI	- 12 Y	
			ARREST TI	ME 0033	
1) . 047 2) . 045			·		
3) Urine Pending					•
TESTING OFFICER'S ID		PRSO VID	ROTAPE #	,	

FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF LAW ENFORCEMENT ALCOHOL TESTING PROGRAM BREATH ALCOHOL TEST AFFIDAVIT

Instrument Type: Intoxilyzer 8000
Instrument Registered To: PALM BEACH CO SO
Instrument Serial Number: 80-006239 Software: 8100.27

Date of Test: 07/24/2021

Date of Last Agency Inspection: 07/16/2021

Observation Period Began: 01:10 Subject's Name: LAWERENCE S RUBIN

DOB: 12/31/1962 Sex: M

The subject was observed for at least twenty-minutes prior to the administration of the breath test to ensure that the subject did not take anything orally and did not regurgitate.

Results:	Test	g/210L	Time	
	Diagnostics Check	OK	01:34	
	Air Blank	0.000	01:35	
	Control Test	0.079	01:35	
	Air Blank	0.000	01:36	
	Subject Sample #1	0.047.	01:36	į
	Air Blank	0.000	01:37	•
	Air Blank	0.000	01:39	
	Subject Sample #2	0.045	01:39	
	Air Blank	0.000	01:40	
	Control Test	0.079	01:40	
	Air Blank	0.000	01:40	
	Diagnostics Check		01:40	

Cylinder Lot: 02021080A1 Exp: 03/05/2023 State of Florida, County of Kelm Personally appeared before me the undersigned authority, who ($oldsymbol{arphi}$ is personally known to me or (__) produced _ as identification, and who after being placed under oath, states: I SHARI LO'NEAL _, hold a valid Breath Test Operator permit issued by the Florida Department of Law Enforcement, I administered the above breath test to the subject named above in accordance with Chapter 11D-8, Florida Administrative Code, and this form is a true and accurate report of that breath test. Breath Test Operator: Sworn to (or affirmed) before me this 24 day of Ju Signature of Notary Public-State of Florida Printed Name of Notary Public-State of Florida Note: Pursuant to section 117.10, Florida Statutes, law enforcement officers, correctional officers, traffic accident investigation officers and traffic infraction enforcement officers are notaries public when engaged in the performance of official duties. In accordance with section 316.1934(5), F.S., this completed form is admissible without further authentication and is presumptive proof of the results herein. To be used in accordance with Section 316.1934(5), F.S., and in administrative proceedings pursuant to 322.2615, F.S.

FDLE/ATP FORM 38 - MARCH 2004, Ref. 11D-8.007

TESTING FACILITY TASK REPORT

AGENCY: BRPD OFC. CASAS #818							
SUBJECT: RUBIN, LAWERENCE S. CASE NUMBER: 21-088849							
DATE: 07-24-21 VIDEO DVD NUMBER: N/A							
BEGINNING TIME: 01:31 HRS ENDING TIME: 01:50 HRS							
BREATH TESTS RESULTS: 1) .047 TIME 01:36 A.M. P.M. 2) .045 TIME 01:39 A.M. P.M. P.M.							
3) TIME A.M. P.M. 4) TIME A.M. P.M.							
BREATH OPERATOR: S.O'NEAL #6212							
MAINTENANCE TECHNICAN: J. KARLECKE #6467							
TESTING OFFICER'S OBSERVATIONS							
SPEECH: SCRATCHY, MUMBLED							
ATTITUDE: CALM, QUIET, COOPERATIVE							
CLOTHING: SHIRT- MULTI. COLORED/ PRINT SHORTS- NAVY BLUE							
MEDICAL CONDITIONS: BI-POLAR							
MEDICATIONS: MED FOR THE BI-POLAR							
OTHER: EYES: RED, GLASSY							

COMMENTS:

20 MIN. OBSERVATION DONE BY A/O CASAS #818 A/O REQUESTED THE BREATH TEST ON CAMERA.

- D SUBMITTED TO THE REQUEST ON CAMERA.
- D COMPLETED THE TEST CORRECTLY.

EXPALINED THE RESULTS TO THE D.

A/O REQUESTED URINE ON CAMERA.

- D SUBMITTED TO URINE ON CAMERA.
- C/W READ ON CAMERA.
- D ANSWERED Q&A.
- D GAVE URINE @ 01:57 HRS

SUBJECT: Rubin, Lawrence CASE NUMBER: 21-8580
QUESTIONS AND ANSWERS
I AM NOW GOING TO ASK YOU SOME QUESTIONS. WITH THESE RIGHTS IN MIND, YOU MAY ANSWER SOME OF, ALL OF, OR NONE OF THE FOLLOWING QUESTIONS AS YOU LIKE.
WERE YOU OPERATING A MOTOR VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF THE STOP (ACCIDENTY
WHERE WERE YOU GOING? Home - Delray Beach
WHAT STREET OR HIGHWAY WERE YOU ON? Glades Rd
DIRECTION OF TRAVEL? WHERE DID YOU START? Federal Huy
WHAT TIME DID YOU START? 2130 -2256 WHAT TIME IS IT NOW?0100
WHAT IS TODAY'S DATE? 7-23-2 WHAT DAY OF THE WEEK IS IT? & Friday
WHAT COUNTY AND CITY ARE YOU IN NOW? Palm Beach county Lantana
WHEN DID YOU LAST EAT? 200 - 2330 WHAT DID YOU EAT? Chicken
WHAT HAVE YOU BEEN DOING FOR THE LAST THREE HOURS? Lestawant Funky Bisquit
HOW MUCH DO YOU WEIGH? 765 HAVE YOU BEEN DRINKING? YES WHAT? Jack ! Cake
HOW MUCH? 1 or Z WHERE? Frinky Bisquit WITH WHOM? Friends
WHEN DID YOU HAVE YOUR FIRST DRINK? 200 AND YOUR LAST DRINK? 2130
HOW DID YOU CONSUME YOUR LAST TWO DRINKS?
CAN YOU FEEL THE EFFECTS OF THE ALCOHOL? NO ARE YOU UNDER THE INFLUENCE? NO
HAVE YOU CONSUMED ANY ALCOHOL SINCE THE ACCIDENT? NO HOW MUCH?
WHAT? WHERE? WHEN?
WHAT LINE OF WORK ARE YOU IN? WHEN DID YOU LAST WORK?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PHYSICAL DEFECTS OR INJURIES? YES WHAT? Bopday
ARE YOU SICK OR INJURED? WHAT'S WRONG?
DO YOU LIMP? N.C. DID YOU RECEIVE A BUMP ON THE HEAD RECENTLY? N.O.
WERE YOU IN AN ACCIDENT TODAY? Yes
HAVE YOU TAKEN ANY DRUGS OR SMOKED ANY MARIJUANA TODAY? Yes - Marijuana afternos n
HAVE YOU SEEN A DOCTOR OR DENTIST TODAY? WHO? WHY?
THAVE TOO SEEN A BOOTON ON SEEN TO SEE TO SE
fust a re
DO YOU HAVE: PILEPSY? GLASS EYE? NC NC
FALSE TEETH?
EAR INFECTION? INNER EAR TROUBLE?
DIABETES?
DO YOU HAVE ANY PROBLEMS WITH YOUR EYES THAT ARE NOT CORRECTED BY GLASSES? NO

HAVE YOU EVER HAD A DRIVER'S LICENSE IN ANY OTHER STATE? VES WHERE? NY
INTERVIEWER: CFC. J. CASAS 818
WHITE - STATE ATTY. YELLOW - DHSMV PINK - CENTRAL RECORDS GOLD - JA

DO YOU TAKE INSULIN? _____ IF SO, WHEN WAS YOUR LAST INJECTION? _____

SUBJECT: Rubin, Lawrence	_ CASE NUMBER: _	21-8580
--------------------------	------------------	---------

IMPLIED CONSENT FOR DUI IN A MOTOR VEHICLE

NOTE: READ ONLY THE PARAGRAPH APPLICABLE TO THE TYPE OF TEST YOU ARE REQUESTING.
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BREATH for the purpose of determining its alcohol
content.
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your URINE for the purpose of detecting the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
I am now requesting that you submit to a lawful test of your BLOOD for the purpose of detecting its alcohol content and the presence of chemical or controlled substances.
NOTE: READ ONLY IF THE SUBJECT DOES NOT COMPLY WITH YOUR REQUEST.
I am of the
If you fail to submit to the test I have requested of you, your privilege to operate a motor vehicle will be suspended for a period of one (1) year for a first refusal, or eighteen (18) months if your privilege has been previously suspended as a result of a refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood. Additionally, if you refuse to submit to the test I have requested of you and if your driving privilege has been previously suspended for a prior refusal to submit to a lawful test of your breath, urine or blood, you will be committing a misdemeanor. Refusal to submit to the test I have requested of you is admissible into evidence in any criminal proceeding.
SUBJECT'S SIGNATURE: (X)
CONSTITUTIONAL WARNINGS
I AM REQUIRED TO WARN YOU BEFORE YOU MAKE ANY STATEMENTS THAT YOU HAVE THE FOLLOWING RIGHTS:
1. You have the right to remain silent and not answer any questions.
2. Any statement must be freely and voluntarily given.
3. You have the right to the presence of a lawyer of your choice before you make any statement and during any questioning.
4. If you cannot afford a lawyer, you are entitled to the presence of a court appointed lawyer before you make any statements and during any questioning.
5. If at any time during the interview you do not wish to answer any questions, you are privileged to remain silent.
6. I can make no threats or promises to induce you to make a statement. This must be of your own free will.
7. Any statement can and will be used against you in a court of law.
SUSPECT'S SIGNATURE: (X) Lead on Camera



Palm Beach County Sheriff's Office - Arrests Only

ſ	х	Florida State Statute	Description	Page Number(s)				
		119.071(2)(d)	Surveillance techniques, procedures and personnel; inventory of law enforcement resources, policies or plans pertaining to mobilization deployment or tactical operations.					
ons		943.053, 943.0525	NCIC/FCIC/FBI and in-state FDLE/DOC.					
L/E Exemptions		119.071(4)(c)	Undercover personnel.					
L/E E)		119.071(2)(f)	Confidential informants (CIs).					
		119.071(2)(e)	Confession.					
S.		985.04(1)	Juvenile offender records.					
mptio		119.071(h)(i)	Assets of a crime victim.					
Public Info. Exemptions		395.3025(7)(a), 456.057(7)(a)	Medical information.					
olic Inf		394.4615(7)	Mental health information.					
Put		119.071(4)(d)(2)(a)	Home address, telephone, Social Security number, date of birth, or photos of active/former LE personnel, spouses, and children.					
	×	(iii) 119.0714(1)(i)-(j), (2)(a)-(e)	Social Security, bank account, charge, debit, and credit card numbers.	2				
		(viii) 394.4615(7)	Clinical records under the Baker Act.					
of 23)		(xii) 741.30(3)(b)	The victim's address in a domestic violence action on petitioner's request.					
Rule		(xiii) 119.071(2)(h), 119.0714(1)(h)	Protected information regarding victims of child abuse or sexual offenses.					
Florida Rules of Judicial Administration 2.420 (Rule of 23)								
I Administr								
es of Judicia								
Florida Rule								
ē			Other:	<u> </u>				
Other		Y	Other:					

REVIEW COMPLETED BY

	Date: 7/25/2021
Booking Number: 2021018351	Specialist Name/ID: T Howard/7185